GARDERE

attorneys and counselors s www.gardere.com

Direct: 214-999-4787
Direct Fax: 214-999-3787

shlangrund@gardere.com

October 9, 2006
Charlic McNabb, Esq. Via CM/RRR #7160 3901 9849 0968 7375
City Attorney and Facsimile No. (915) 541-4710
Office of the City Attorney
THe CiTY OF ELPASO

2 Civic Center Plaza, 9® Floor
El Paso, Texas 79901-1196

Re:  Ethics Complaint

Dear Mr. McNabb:
Transmitted with this letter are the following documents:
1. Amended Citizen Complaint Form; and,

2. Amended Bthics Complaint Against Representative Beto O’Rourke (with
attached Exhibits).
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CITY OF EL PASQO ETHICS REVIEW COMMISSION
CITIZEN COMPLAINT FORM
AMENDED

Please refer to the instructions below for assistance in filling out this form.

PLEASE TELL US HOW WE MAY CONTACT YOU:

1.

2.

3.

Name: (First, middle and last)__Stuart E. Blaugrund

Address: 1601 Elin Street, Suite 3000, Dallas, TX 75201

Telephone Number:  Day:_ 214.999.4787 Evening:

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION PERTAINS TO A MATTER REGARDING AN
ETHICAL ISSUE PERTAINING TO THE OPERATION OF THE CITY OF EL PASO OR THE
BTHICAL OBLIGATIONS IMPOSED ON OFFICERS BY THE CITY'S ETHICS
ORDINANCE.

4.

Names of other persons with relevant information and their address or position, if known:

Rep. Beto O'Rourke: City Hall, 2 Civic Center Plaza, 10th Floor, El Paso, TX 79901

Amy Sanders O'Rourke: 1810 E. CIliff Drive, El Paso, TX 79902

" Melissa O'Rourke: 6041 Torrey Pines, El Pago, TX 79912

Bill Sanders: Verde Corporate Realty Services, 201 E. Main, Fourth Floor, Fl Paso, TX
79501

Myrna Deckert: Paso Del Norte Group, 201 East Main, Suite 1700, El Paso, TX 79901
Arturo Wiener: Wiener Strickler LLP, 201 E Main Dr Ste 500, El Paso, TX 79901

Barry Kobren: Verde Group LLP, 201 E. Main, Fourth Floor, Bl Paso, TX 79901

Please state the ethical issue or policy you seek to have reviewed or which allegedly has
been violated (attach additional pages or relevant documents, if necessary).
See attached.

Please identify any other sources of evidence that you wish the commission to consider:

(1) Ali correspondence between PDNG and SSTG: (2) invoices for services rendered by
SSTG to PDNG; (3) payment records of PDNG relating to services rendered by SSTG;
(4) e-mails sent by PDNG to its membership; and (5) invoices and payment records for

professional accounting services rendered by Barry Kobren, CPA.

The undersigned represents to the Ethics Review Commission that the information
contained in or attached to this Form is true and correct in all respects and that he/she has
not been paid or otherwise improperly induced to submit this Form by any individual or
entity.
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pate: OCHholoe ™ ‘{!%06

Signature
For City use only: Reccived on , by
Complaint no.
Forwarded to Ethics Review Commission-yes (date Ino by
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AMENDED ETHICS COMPLAINT AGAINST REPRESENTATIVE BETQ O'ROURKE

Due to several significant conflicts of interest—including two that have just recently been
uncovered—Representative Beto O’Rourke (“O’Rourke”) has violated his fiduciary duty to the
citizens of El Paso. El Paso Municipal Code §2.92.010 (“all city officers and employees have a
fiduciary duty to the citizens of the city to be ethical in fulfilling the responsibilities of their
positions”). One of the duties of City officials is to avoid actual and apparent conflicts between
their personal interests and public responsibilities. El Paso Municipal Code §2.92.020(5). Yet
O’Rourke is impermissibly entangled in Paso del Norte Group’s (“"PDNG”) El Paso Downtown
Revitalization Plan (“Revitalization Plan™} to the detriment of the citizens of El Paso.

1. O'Rourke’s financial interests are in direct conflict with his fiduciary duties to the
citizens of El Paso.

ORourke is the founder and owner of Stanton Street Technology Group (“SSTG”), a
company that has been surreptitiously providing Internet and Information Technology-based
services to the PDNG. SSTG registered the domain names www.pdng.org and
www.pasodelnortegroup.org on May 7, 2004, and the URL, www.pdng.org, displays the Stanton
Street Technology Group logo along with this statement:

You have navigated to a page that is currently unavailable. If you have
any concerns please write us at: hostmaster@stantonstreetgroup.com.

See Exhibit A, Network Solutions Registration Information. The email address for the registrant
of the two websites is hostmaster@stantonsireetgroup.com, and SSTG’s street address and phone
numbers are provided as the contact information for the websites’ administrator. Id. Also,
emails broadcasted by the PDNG to its general membership contain the phrase “Powered by
Stanton Street Technology Group,” an indication that the website is written, maintained and/or
hosted by SSTG. See Exhibit B printout of May 19, 2006 email.

As a shareholder, director and vice president of SSTG, O’Rourke has an obvious direct
financial interest in the company. See Exhibit C, O'Rourke Financial Disclosures. SSTG’s
provision of services to PDNG means that O'Rourke has an indirect financial interest in business
SSTG transacts with PDNG.

O'Rourke has repeatedly ignored this conflict of interest. For example, on September 13,
2005, O’Rourke voted to extend PDNG’s $250,000 contract with the City to develop the
Revitalization Plan. On March 31, 2006, O’Rourke again ignored this conflict when he voted to
accept the PDN(G’s Revitalization Plan, which initiated the process of amending the City’s
Comprehensive Master Plan in order to adopt the PDNG Revitalization Plan. O’Rourke
continues to ignore the conflict of interest by actively collaborating with the PDNG in promoting
the Plan to the City Council and general public. ORourke’s conduct is in direct violation of El
Paso Municipal Code Section 2.92.050(A), (C), (I), and (K):




Officers or employees:

A. Shall not accept or solicit for personal financial gain, any benefit that
might reasonably tend to influence them to act improperly in the discharge of
official duties;

C. Shall not participate in making or influencing any city governmental
decision or action in which they know that they have any financial interest
distinguishable from that of the public generally or from that of other city officers
or employees generally;

L Shall not transact any business (other than ministerial acts) on behalf of
the city with any business entity of which they are officers, agents or members, or
in which they have a financial interest. In the event such a circumstance arises,
then they shall make known their interest, and:

1. In the case of an officer, abstain from voting on the matter and
refrain from discussion of the matter at any time with the other
members of the body of which he or she is a member and with any
other person or body in city government which may consider the

matter . . .;

K. Shall not accept other employment or engage in outside activities
incompatible with the full and proper discharge of their duties and responsibilities
with the city, or which might impair their independent judgment in the
performance of their public duty.

The City’s contract with PDNG to develop the Revitalization Plan had a reasonable
possibility of conferring financial benefit to O'Rourke personally. Yet not only did O'Rourke
vote to extend PDNG’s contract and to accept the Plan itself, but he continues to promote the
Revitalization Plan is spite of his actual and apparent conflict of interest. This clearly constitutes
a breach of O'Rourke’s fiduciary duty to the citizens of El Paso.

Although a limited amount of information relating to the level of O'Rourke’s personal
involvement in SSTG’s provision of services to PDNG has been revealed in the press since this
complaint was originally filed, publicly available information at www.networksolutions.com
reveals that SSTG began providing services to PDNG as early as 2004, and an e-mail transmitted
by the PDNG to its members on May 19, 2006 shows that SSTG continues to provide services to
PDNG. See Exhibits A and B.

Since the filing of this complaint, O’Rourke has given contradictory information to the
media relating to the extent of SSTG’s relationship with PDNG. For example, in a September 6,
2006 article in the EI Paso Times, O’Rourke claimed that SSTG’s receipts from PDNG totaled
only about $1,200. See Exhibit D. However, a subsequent Border QObserver article reveals that
O’Rourke’s company received more than $2,400 from the group while contributing $2,700 for




what appears to be PDNG membership ducs. See Exhibit E. Assuming SSTG is not O’Rourke’s
primary source of income, he has also violated Section 2.92.05 0(J) of the Municipal Code:

Officers or employees:

J. Shall not personally provide services for compensation, directly or
indirectly, to a person or organization who is requesting an approval,
investigation, or determination from the body or department of which the officer
or employee is a member. This restriction does not apply to outside employment
of an officer if the employment is the officer’s primary source of incomne.

In transacting business with SSTG for IT-related services, it appears the PDNG may be
indirectly compensating O'Rourke for the purpose of influencing his decisions on the City
Council. This type of arrangement constitutes a severe ethics violation and a breach of

ORourke’s duties to the citizens of El Paso:

Officers or employees:

M. Shall not receive any fee or compensation for their services as officers or
employees of the city from any source other than the city, except as may be
otherwise provided by law. This shall not prohibit their performing the same or
other services for a public or private organization that they perform for the city if
there is no conflict with their city duties and responsibilities.

§2.92.050(M).

The PDNG refuses to disclose its financial records relating to its payments to SSTG in
response to a request pursuant to the Texas Public Information Act. See Exhibits F and G, Open
Records Request & PDNG’s Response. However, regardless of what PDNG’s records may
expose, O'Rourke has repeatedly committed an ethics violation by either having an
impermissible financial interest or at least giving the reasonable appearance of impropriety,
which is also prohibited by the City’s Municipal Code:

Officers or employees:

D. Shall not give reasonable basis by their conduct for the impression that
any person can improperly influence, or unduly enjoy their favor in, the
performance of their official duties, or that they are unduly affected by the
kinship, rank, position or influence of any person.

§2.92.050(D).




2, O'Rourke’s personal interests are directly in conflict with his fiduciary duties to the
citizens of El Paso.

O'Rourke’s wife and mother are members of PDNG, and O'Rourke himself was, on
information and belief, 2 member of the PDNG until the Fall of 2005 (he may have been a
PDNG member when he voted to extend the City’s contract with the PDNG on September 13,
2005).

Tt is well known that O'Rourke’s father-in-law, Bill Sanders (“Sanders”), is a highly
influential member of the PDNG—and the leader of the PDNG’s Revitalization Plan. Just last
week, Sanders publicly revealed that he will be an investor in the proposed Revitalization Plan in
addition to serving as the promoter for the real estate investment trust (“REIT™) that will provide
the capital for project. See Exhibit H. Even though Sanders has stated that he will donate the
dividends from his investment in the REIT to a non-profit organization, his financial
involvement only crystallizes the conflict of interest for Representative O’Rourke. Even if he
donates his dividends and receives a substantial tax deduction in return, Sanders will have still
have a substantial financial interest in the project and O’Rourke will be motivated to support the
Plan so his father-in-law will not lose his investment. O’Rourke has a clear interest in promoting
PDNG’s Revitalization Plan for the benefit of his father-in-law.

Calendar records produced pursuant to an open records request reveal that O’Rourke
receives favors from Sanders’ real estate development company, Verde Group, LLC (“Verde”),
not typically associated with normal familial benefits. For example, O’Rourke’s appointment
schedule for March 28, 2006 reveals that only three days before the public unveiling of the
PDNG’s Revitalization Plan, O’Rourke took his income tax records to a meeting with Barry
Kobren, Verde’s Chief Financial Officer and a Certified Public Accountant. O’Rourke
apparently met with Kobren in Verde’s offices to discuss his income taxes. See Exhibit I. Even
if O’Rourke paid for Kobren’s professional accounting services—which is doubtful considering
that Kobren works for Verde—this evidence raises serious concerns that Sanders is attempting to
improperly influence O’Rourke’s official decisions. O’Rourke failed to report the value of
Kobren’s professional services in the financial disclosure statement he filed with the City on
May 1, 2006. See Exhibit C. By his conduct, O’Rourke gives the troubling impression that
Sanders unduly enjoys his favor in the performance of his official duties.

There is no question that these relationships are in direct conflict with O’Rourke’s
fiduciary obligations to the citizens of El Paso. O'Rourke’s personal interests are entangled with
PDNG, yet he has continues to heavily promote and vote in favor of PDNG’s Plan. O'Rourke’s
conduct clearly violates Section 2.92.050(B) and (H) of the Municipal Code:

Officers or employees:

B. Shall not use their official positions improperly to secure unwarranted
privileges or exemptions for themselves, relatives, or others;

H. Shall not utilize city resources for personal benefit or the personal benefit
of a relatives, friend or business associate, except to the extent that the benefit




received is strictly incidental to the performance of official duties, or to the extent
that the person is entitled by law to obtain public services from the city.

ORourke cannot realistically separate his personal interests from his duties to the citizens of El
Paso because they are inextricably intertwined. At the very minimum, there is a perception that
O'Rourke is using his position on the City Council to garner the City’s approval of the PDNG’s
Revitalization Plan—all for the benefit of PDNG, his family, and his wife’s family. This is n
direct contradiction to O'Rourke’s duties to the citizens of El Paso.

3. Given O'Rourke’s financial and personal interests, his promotion of the
Revitalization Plan to the City Council is in direct conflict with his fiduciary duties
to the citizens of El Paso.

ORourke’s duties to the citizens of El Paso include representing their best interests
before the City Council. But O'Rourke’s clear financial and personal interests in PDNG run
contrary to that duty. By consistently promoting and voting in favor of the Revitalization Plan
O’Rourke is actually representing the interests of PDNG and his relatives while sitting on the
City Council, instead of his constituency. This constitutes an ethical violation under Section

2.92.050(N):
Officers or employees:

N. Shall not, in the case of a member of the city council or an employee,
personally represent or appear in behalf of the private interest of another before
the city council, or any city board or department . . .

O'Rourke’s vast interests in PDNG lead to the rational conclusion that he has in fact been
representing the private interests of PDNG before the City Council.

4, Conclusion.

The City “strongly encourages all of its officers and employees to maintain the highest
personal values and standards.” El Paso Municipal Code §2.92.020(A). ORourke has clearly
failed to do so—he has violated no less than ten (10) standards of conduct for City Council

Members.
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WHOIS Search provides domain registration information from Network Soiutions rage i1 0l 4

Login Your cart

NetworkSolutions. -

WHOIS Search Results

- SEARCH AGAIN

Does your Web site need a face lift?

Letaur exparts evaluate your Web site, for FREE! Enter a search term: _

e _ S eg networksolutions.cc
- WHOIS Record For | Searchby:

. i Domain Name
pasodelnortegroup.org T ¢ NIC Handle

: 71 IP Address
Certified Offer Service - Make an offer on this
domain

S5 Ceriificates - Make this site secure e
Site Confirm Seals - Become a trusted Web Site

H

NOTICE: Access to .ORG WHOIS information is provided to assist persons in
determining the contents of a domain name registration record in the Public interest
Registry

registry database. The data in this record is provided by Public interest Registry

for informational purposes only, and Public interest Registry does not guarantee its
accuracy. This service is intended only for query-based access. You agree

that you will use this data only for lawfui purposes and that, under no
circumstances will you use this data to: (a) allow, enable, or otherwise

support the transmission by e-mail, telephone, or facsimile of mass

unsolicited, commercial advertising or solicitations to entities other than

the data recipient's own existing customers; or (b) enable high volume,

automated, electronic processes that send queries or data to the systems of
Registry Operator or any ICANN-Accredited Registrar, except as reasonably
necessary to register domain names or modify existing registrations. All

rights reserved. Public Interest Registry reserves the right to madify these terms at any
time. By submitting this query, you agree fo abide by this policy.

Domain 1D:D104317482-LROR

Domain Name:PASCDELNORTEGROUP.ORG
Created On:07-May-2004 16:06:58 UTC
Last Updated On:30-Apr-2006 12:09:56 UTC E
Expiration Date:07-May-2007 16:06:59 UTC

Sponsoring Registrar:eNom401, Incorporated (R21-LROR)

http://www.networksolutions.com/whois/results.jsp?whoistoken=3 - 9/1/2006




WHOIS Search provides domain registration information from Network Solutions

Status:OK

Registrant [D:VH1060-BR

Registrant Name:Virtual Hostmaster

Registrant Organization:Paso def Norte Ciub
Registrant Street1:4276 Canterbury Drive
Registrant Street2:

Registrant Street3:

Registrant City:El Paso

Registrant State/Province:TX

Registrant Postal Code: 79902

Registrant Country:US

Registrant Phone:+01.9153518440

Registrant Phone Ext.:

Registrant FAX:+01.9153518441

Registrant FAX Ext..

Registrant Email:hostmaster@stantonstreetgroup.com
Admin 1D:CS835-BR

Adrmin Name:3STG Hostmaster

Admin Organization:Stanton Street Technology Grou
Admin Street1:303 Texas Ave - Floor 3

Admin Street2:

Admin Street3:

Admin City:E! Paso

Admin State/Province: TX

Admin Postal Code:79901

Admin Country:US

Admin Phone:+1.9153518440

Admin Phone Ext..

Admin FAX:+1.9153518441

Admin FAX Ext.:

Admin Email:hostmaster@stantonstreetgroup.com
Tech 1D;:CS835-BR

Tech Name:SSTG Hostmaster

Tech Organization:Stanton Street Technology Grou
Tech Sireet1:303 Texas Ave - Floor 3

Tech Street2:

Tech Sireet3.

Tech City:El Paso

Tech State/Province: TX

Tech Postal Code:79901

Tech Country:US

Tech Phone:+1.9153518440

Tech Phone Ext.:

Tech FAX:+1.8153518441

Tech FAX Ext..

Tech Email:hostmaster@stantonstreetgroup.com
Name Server:NS1.STANTONSTREETGROUP.COM
Name Server:-NS2 STANTONSTREETGROUP.COM
Name Server.

Name Server:

Name Server:

Name Server:

http://www.networksolutions.com/whois/results.jsp?whoistoken=3 '

Page 2ot 4

9/1/2006-




WHOIS Search provides domain registration information from Network Solutions Page 3 of 4

Name Server;
Name Server:
Name Server:
Name Server:
Name Server;
Name Server:
Name Server:

The previous information has been obtained either directly from the registrant or a registrar
of the domain name other than Network Solutions. Network Solutions, therefore, does not
guarantee its accuracy or completeness.

Show underlying registry data for this record

IP Address: 208.113.147.228 (ARIN & RIPE iP search)
IP Location: US(UNITED STATES)-CALIFORNIA-BREA
Record Type: Domain Name

. Server Type: Apache 2
- Web Site Status: Active

. DMOZ no listings

. Y! Directory: see listings

| Web Site Title:  Paso de! Norte Group - intranet - Home
i Meta Description: Paso dei Norte Group - infranet

Secure: No
E-commerce: No
. Traffic Ranking: Not available
¢ Data as of: 25-Jul-2006

Get listed on Google® and
Yahoo!®

Get found on major search
engines like Google® and
Yahoo!®, $34.85/month, plus
a $79 setup fee.

Need to get your business
online?

Our professional designers
can build a custom Web site
for your business.
$45.794month, plus a $299
design fee.

Domain Name Registration | Web Hosting | Web Site Design [ SSL Certificates | E-Commerce Solutions | Internet M

http://www.nemorksolutions.conﬂwhois/r‘(asults.jsp?whoistoken=3 - ' 9/1/20606




WHOIS Search provides domain registration information from Network Solutions Page 4 of 4

Sicure Your Site velth an S5L Certificate
© Copyright 2006 Network Solutions. All rights reserved.

http://www.networksolutionsT‘com/whois/results.jsp?wh'oistoken=3 -9/1/2006




WHOIS Search provides domain registration information from Network Solutions - Page 1ot 4

Login Your cart

NetworkSolutions.

WHOIS Search Results

. SEARCH AGAIN

Thred of your old Web site?

Let our experis review and rate your Web site, for FREE! Enter a search term:

" e.g. networksolutions.cC

- WHOIS Record For : Search by:
‘ . e Domain Name

pc.ll.lg.._org _ . i+ NIC Handle
R 7+ 1P Address

— ' Certified Offer Service - Make an offer on this

s domain P
RS $SL Certificates - Make this site secure R —

Site Confirm Seals - Become a trusted Web Site

NOTICE: Access to .ORG WHOIS information is provided to assist persons in

determining the contents of a domain name registration record in the Public Interest

Registry

registry database. The data in this record is provided by Public Interest Registry

for informational purposes only, and Public interest Registry does not guarantee its

accuracy. This service is intended only for query-based access. You agree

that you will use this data only for lawful purposes and that, under no

circumstances will you use this data to: (a) allow, enable, or otherwise

support the transmission by e-mail, telephone, or facsimile of mass

unsoficited, commercial advertising or solicitations to enfities other than

the data recipient's own existing customers; or (b) enable high volume,

automated, electronic processes that send queries or data to the systems of ;
Registry Operator or any ICANN-Accredited Regisirar, except as reasonably i
necessary to register domain names or modify existing registrations. All ;
rights reserved. Public Interest Registry reserves the right to modify these terms at any

time. By submitting this query, you agree to abide by this policy.

Domain ID:D104317483-LROR :
Domain Name:PDNG.ORG : :
Created On:07-May-2004 16:07:01 UTC ’
Last Updated On:30-Apr-2008 12:08:42 utc . :
Expiration Date:07-May-2007 16:07:01 UTC ) !
Sponsoring Registrar:eNom401, Incorporated (R21-LROR) |

http://www.networksolutions.com/whois/results. jsp?whoistoken=0 . .9/1/2006




WHOIS Search provides domain registration information from Network Solutions

http://www.networksolutions.com/whois/résults.jsp?whoistoken=0

Status:CK

Registrant 1D:VH1060-BR

Registrant Name:Virtual Hostmaster

Registrant Organization:Paso del Norte Club
Registrant Street1:4276 Canterbury Drive
Registrant Street2:

Registrant Street3:

Registrant City:El Paso

Registrant State/Province:TX

Registrant Postal Code: 79902

Registrant Country:US

Registrant Phone:+01.9153518440

Registrant Phone Ext.:

Registrant FAX:+01.9153518441

Registrant FAX Ext.:

Registrant Email:hostmaster@stantonstreetgroup.com
Admin ID:C5835-BR

Admin Name:SSTG Hostmaster

Admin Organization:Stanton Street Technology Grou
Admin Street1:303 Texas Ave - Floor 3

Adimin Street2:

Admin Street3:

Admin City:El Paso

Admin State/Province:TX

Admin Postal Code:79501

Admin Country:US

Admin Phone:+1.9153518440

Admin Phone Ext.:

Admin FAX:+1.9153516441

Admin FAX Ext.:

Admin Email:hostmaster@stantonstreetgroup.com
Tech ID:CS835-BR

Tech Name:SSTG Hostmaster

Tech Organization:Stanton Street Technology Grou
Tech Street1:303 Texas Ave - Floor 3

Tech Street2:

Tech Street3:

Tech City:El Paso

Tech State/Province:TX

Tech Postal Code: 79901

Tech Country:US

Tech Phone:+1.9153518440

Tech Phone Ext.:

Tech FAX:+1.2153518441

Tech FAX Ext.:

Tech Emailhostmaster@stantonstreetgroup.com
Name Server:NS1.STANTONSTREETGROUP.COM
Name Server:NS2. STANTONSTREETGROUP.COM
Name Server:

Name Server:

Name Server:

Name Server:

Page 2 of 4

o 9/12006




WHOIS Search provides domain registration information from Network Solutions Page 3 of 4

Name Server:
Name Server:
Name Server:
Name Server:
Name Server:
Name Server:
Name Server:

‘  The previaus information has been obtained either directly from the registrant or a registrar
of the domain name other than Network Solutions. Network Solutions, therefore, does not
guarantee its accuracy of completeness.

Show underlying registry data for this record

P Address: 209.136.34.180 (ARIN & RIPE 1P search)
{P Location: US(UNITED STATES)-TEXAS-EL PASO
Record Type:  Domain Name

Server Type: s s

Web Site Status: Active

- DMOZ no listings
~ Y! Directory: see listings
Secure: No

E-commerce: No
. Traffic Ranking: Not available
¢ Data as of: 25-Jul-2006

Get listed cn Google® and
Yahoo!l®

Get found on major search
engines like Google® and
Yahoo!®. $34.95/month, plus
a $79 setup fee.

Need to get your business
online?

Qur professional desighers
can build a custom Web site
for your business.
$45.79/month, plus a $299
design fee.

Domain Name Registration | Web Hosting | Web Site Design | SSL Certificates | E-Commerce Solutions | internet M-

Securé Your Site with an S51 Certificate
® Copyright 2005 Network Solutions. All rights reserved.

http://www.networksolutions.com/whois/results.jsp?whoistoken=0 C ' - - -9/1/2006




WHOIS Search provides domain registration information from Network Solutions Page 4 of 4

hitp://www.networksolutiofis.com/whois/results jsp?whoistoken=0 - =~ - -9/1/2006




Stanton Street Group - Website Unavailable Page 1 of 1

Stanton Street
Technology Group

www.pdng.org

Thank You for visiting:
www.pdng.org

You have navigated to a page that is
currently unavailable. If you have any
concerns please write us at:

hostmaster@stantonstreetgroup.com

©2004 Stanton Street Technology Group, Inc.
www.stantonstreetgroup.com

hitn://www.pdng.org/ T h h " 9/5/2006
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The Paso del Norte Group : CAaps 1L v &

- 9/1/2006

PASO del NORTE

G RO UOUP

May Breakfast Roundtable

in this issue May 19,
2006

Mayor Héctor Murguia of
Cd. Judrez

The El Paso
Downtown Plan

__ Downtown Plan

Community Meetings

Deputy Chief
Operating Officer -
Welcome NEW
MEMBERS

pid you know

Quick Facts:

» The Paso del Norte Group
now has 359 members

« Executive Committee
Members:

* Sandra Almanzan
« Jesse Alvarez

» Jack Cardwell

+ Myrna Deckert

« Miguel A. Ferndndez
« Tripper Goodman
« Ruben Guerra

+ Ramiro Guzman
» Hector Holguin

+ Woody Hunt

+ Jack Maxon

.« Susan Melendez

* Gilbert Moreno, Ir.
« Carlos Murgula

« Diana Natalicio

+ Richard Rhodes

+ Jerry Rubin

Mayor Héctor Murguia of Cd. Juarez
Héctor Murguia Lardizabal, Mayor of Cd. Judrez
"Why A Reglonal Approach is Required"”

Tuesday, May 30, 2006

7:30 am

The El Paso Club

RESERVATIONS required: Call the office at 534-
7364 or click here to make your reservations NOW.

The El Paso Downtown Plan
Let's set the record straight: :

The El Paso Times article, "Mayor to Start Over On
Downtown Plan® was misleading. The fact is that
The Paso det Norte Group wiil take on a formal
advocacy role and continue to manage the Task
Forces. There are other changes that you can read
about in the actual press releases that you can link
to here. We are taking immediate steps to correct
the record with the El Paso Times.

lust The Facls
Statement From Paso Del Norte
Press Conference

The abave links also contain a letter outlining
responsibilities that we have agreed to with the City
regarding the Plan. The other two are the press
releases that were given to the press at the Press
Conference called by the Mayor on Wednesday.

Downtown Plan Community Meetings

Befow is a list of upcoming Community Meetings which wifl be
conducted by the Planners from SMWM. You are encouraged to attend

at least one of these sessions.

All of the meetings will be held at the Judson F. Williams Convention
Center in the Ei Paso Room. There will be free parking for all attendees




The Paso del Norte Group rage £ ulL

« William D. Sanders
and translation services are available for each meeting.

The first meeting will be a general informational meeting for the
community to hear the details on the plan from the SMWM planners.
This is scheduled for:

This emait is disfributed to The

Paso Del Norte Group May 23, 2006, 6:00pm

members for their information

‘_’“;-‘r;'. P "‘9335; keef,? dﬂae;.n:atenal The next meetings will be structured as workshops far community
in this emaif confidential. members to provide input, ideas, and recommendations:

May 24, 2006, 1:00 pm to 3:30 pm
June 7, 2006, 10:00 am to 12:30 pm and 6:00 pm to 8:30 pm
June 8, 2006, 10:00 am to 12:30 pm and 4:00 pm to 6:00 pm

Each workshop has a capacity of 180 participants, on a first
come, first served basis. You may register the day of the
meeting, 1-hour prior. Phone registrations: (915) 541-4206 or
(915) 541-4853.

Deputy Chief Operating Officer

Lisa Colquitt Muiioz has joined the staff as the Deputy Chief
Operating Officer. As Deputy Chief Operating Officer, Lisa will
coordinate the work of the Strategic Initiative Work Groups, the
Tritateral efforts and assist the Chief Operating Officer with other Paso
del Norte work.

Click here to view Lisa‘s bio

Welcome NEW MEMBERS

Anna Aleman, Director, FEMAP

mMark Dittmar, Partner, Access Communications Group, L.P.
Yolanda Estrada, Agent, Allstate insurance

Carlos Rincon, Director of El Paso Border Office, Envircnmental

Protection Agency

The Paso del Norte Group
201 E. Main Suite 1700
El Paso, TX 79901
(915) 534-7364
(915) 534-7316 fax

Powered by Stanton Street Technology Group

- 9/1/2006 -
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Texas Ethics Cormmission P.O. Box 12070 Austin, Texas 78711:2070 - = 1512)463-5800  1-800-325-8506

PERSONAL FINANCIAL STATEME

boe -
NT. .y =2 3:87 Form PFS
COVER SHEET

s b
w32

. . TOTAL NUMBES OF FAGES FLIT:
Filed in accordance with chapter 572 of the Government Cede.

For filings required in 2008, covering calendzr year ending December 31, 2008, prissspm
Use FORM PFS-INSTRUCTION GUIDE when campleting this form. )
1 NAME TITLE: AR M OFFICE USE ONLY
RepresenTATive  RogeRT £ Jomee 1= -

—l..

NICKNAME; LAST: SUFFIX

Bed O RovAieE

2 ADDRESS ADCRESS 70 SGX; APT I SUITE # CITY: STATE; 2IF CORE

(flo E- CLIFE EL prso, TX

.7 ? ? & 2_ Recalot *
3 TELEPHONE ARZA CODZ PHONE NUMBER; SXTINSION e At
NUMBER Dale #rocessed
(q[S ) 72._‘ (/{3 Dute Imaged
4 REASON e e e - U N

FOR FILING | LI CANDIDATE {INDICATE OFFICE}

STATEMENT . }
o eLecTen oFricer CATY REPAS SE~TATIVE « DiSTateT & QNDICATE OFFICE)

[0 APPOINTED OFFICER QHNCIGATE AGENCY)
{7 execuTIvE HEAD {INGICATE AGENCY)
] FORMER OR RETIRED JUOGE SITTING BY ASSIGNMENT

[J STATE PARTY CHAIR _ (ROICATE PARTY)
{1 oTHeR {INDICATE PCSITION}

s Family members whose financial activily you are reporting {filer must repor information about the ﬁnancial activity of the filer's spouse or
dependent children if the filer had actual contro! over that activily):

SFOUSE __Aﬂ% oY st\AfY-?/

{ DEPENDENT CHILD 1.

2'.

3.

in Parts 1 through 18, you will disclose your financial activity during the preceding calendar year. In Parts 1 through 14, you ars
required to disciose nct only your own firancial activity, but also that of your spouse or a dependent chifd if you had actual control

over that persan’s financial activity. .

3 COPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY




Texas Ethics Comrnission

F.Q. Bex 12070

Austin, Texss 78717-2070 {512} 463-5300 1-800-325-8506

| SOURCES OF OCCUPATIONAL INCOME

{71 MOTAFPUCABLE

PART 1A

When reporting informaticn about a dependent child's sclvity, indicate the child about whom ycu ars repcriing by
croviding the number under which the child is listed on the Cover Sheet.

T INFORMATION RELATES TO

] SPOUSE

&FILEF:

(3 DEPENDENT CHILD

2
EMPLOYMENT

KLEMPLOYED BY ANOTHER

(1 SELF-EMPLOYED

I c UTY REfASSEATATWE | DesTReT ¥

ClT &£ €L PpATe
To ClWie CEnTen PlazAa
EC PASY, Tx  799¢]

HATURE OF OCCUPATICN

INFORMATION RELATES TO I, FILER {7 spoUsE [} DEPENDENT CHILD
RAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER 7 POSITION HELD
EMPLOYMENT
STANPN ¢ 72T TE-HAOCOEY CaN”
“Kl EMPLOYET 8Y ANOTHER 30F TeéxAas AVE, 3+4 Froont_
gc pase, Tx 776{7 v {
D SELF-EMPLOYED NATURE OF CCCUPATION

QUERSEE STAATEo L vt T ANMVES

! [J seL=-eMPLOYED

INFORMATION RELATES 70 CirLer g\smuse 7] DEPENDENT CHILD
. N;tusmoanbne.e‘,s OF SMPFCOYER FRQSITION HELD
EMPLOYMENT Cepdvo de Solwd Famliar o Fe, nc.
[ﬂ\EMPLoYEJ avanothez |9 10 S. Ochoa

g\ thso, T 14aol

Mol |

NATURE OF OCCUPATION

Coordinoding developwent of

! COPY AND ATI'ACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSAR‘_{ |




Agustin, Texas 78711-2970 (£12) 463-5800 1-800-325-8506

Texas Ethics Comrnission P.O. Bax 12970
RETAINERS PART 1B
& NOTAPPUCAELE
This section concerns fees recsived as a retainer by you, your spouss, ora dspendent child (or by 2 business in which you,
ycur spouse, or 2 dependent child have a "substantizl interest”) ‘or a claim an future services in case of need, ratherthan for
services on a metter spedified at the time of cantracting for or recetving the fes. Report information hers only if the valug of
the work actually performed during the calendar year did not equal o axceed the value of the fetainer. For more information,
see FORM PFS-INSTRUCTION GUIDE, .
| When-reporting information -about-a-dependent-child's: activity-indicete the-child-about wham-you -arz-reporting by
providing the number under which the child is listed en the Cover Shest, .
1 ' NAMZ AND ACCRESS
FEE RECEIVED FROM
2 : NAME CF ZUSINESS
FEE RECEIVED BY
[ Fiter
OR FILER'S BUSINESS
[ seouse
OR SFOUSE'S BUSINESS
[0 oEFENDENT CHILD
OR CHILD'S BUSINESS
3
FEE AMOUNT [Jiess THAN s5.000 [ s5000-5e.209 [ $10,000~524.999 (7 $25.000-OR MORE
M
1 . NAE AND ALORESS : -]
FEE RECEIVED FROM '
NAME QF BUSINESS
FEE RECEIVED BY
O ruer
OR FILER'S BUSINESS
] srousE
OR SFOUSE'S BUSINESS
(] DEPENGENT CHILD
OR CHILD'S BUSINESS
FEE AMOUNT {1 iess AN 55,000 (D s5000-38.98 [ s10.000-524,998 (1 $25,000-OR MORE
__—..————_———_“-g—_—-_——'—‘_—._-_——'_'
COPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY

devized 12000/2005




Texas Ethics Commission

F.Q. Box 12070

Austin, Texas 78711-2070 (£12) 463-5800 1-800-325-8508

STOCK

[ NOTAPFLICABLE

PART 2

INSTRUCTION GUIDE.

List each business entity in which you, your spouseé, or
and indicate the category of the number of shares held
category of the amount of the net gain or loss realized from the sale. For more info

When reporting information about @ dependent child's activity, indicate the child abouf whom you are reporting by
y@fcvidingamenumbemnder—whiehme-ehifd—isJisted-en-the-GeverSheet;-- - - - .

a dependent child held cr acquired stock during the calendar year
or acquired. If some or &ll o the stock was =old, alsc indiczte the
rmation, see FORM PFS-—-

! BUSINESS ENTITY Wolmock ARz
{2 sTOCK HELD OR ACQUIRED BY | (J FLER [A-spouse [ OEPENDENT CHILD _
3 NUMBER OF SHARES IRygss Han w0 [JwoTo4ss  [Jsoo7osse [ 1,000 TO 4,989

(] s.000 10 9,959 ] 10.000 OR MORE

L Less THAN ss.000 [ $5.000-59.998 [0 st0,000-524,999 [ 525.000-OR MORE

4 IF SOLD [Fauer can
] MET LOSS
BUSINESS ENTITY | I P A_$$ NG NAME |
STOCK HELD OR ACQUIRED BY | [Xgnsr O sPouse {1 DEPENDENT CHILD
© NUMBER OF SHARES RiegssTHantee  (Jwetosss  [1s0aTOS89 [T 1,000 TO 4,958
(] s.000 7O 9,989 {1 10,000 OR MORE ’
iF SOLD {3 neT cam X tess THan ss000 (D $5.000-59,999 [ §10,000-524,999 {_ $25.000-OR MORE
< NeTLOSS I I
BUSENVESS ENTITY Touvr 0\..\ Cﬂmmufwch\c CL-A _
STOCK HELD OR ACQUIRED BY | (A FiLeR {1 sPouse {] DEPENDENT CHILD
NUMBER OF SHARES iessTHAN 100 # w00To4se - [ st070 999 {3 1,000 TO 4999
{1 5.000 7O 9,989 {71 10,000 OR MORE
[Fs0LD OwnercaN | [ ess THaNss.000 [ 95,000-59.999 [ s10.000-524,999 (1 $25,000-OR MORE

FNeT LoSS
BUSINESS ENTITY H-EJA \ et PC\ ¢ kvaer .

STOCK HELD OR ACQUIRED BY | (¥ fuLeR 0 spouse T DEPENDENT CHILD
" NUMBER OF SHARES (KesstHan1oo (310070499 ~ [I50070999 (7 1.000 7O 4,989
1 5.000 TO 9,559 {7 10,000 OR MORE
IF SOLD {3 NET GAN [Kgss Tanssoo [ s5.000-50.999 [ 510.000-524,899 L1 525.000-OR MORE
O neTLoss . '
BUSINESS ENTITY L e B
Avchatone Smith  Trust nNewo
STOCK HELD OR ACQUIRED BY [j{_FlLER [J sPouse {_] DEPENDENT CHILD
NUMBER OF SHARES & essHantoo  [J-0To4ss 15070989 [ 1,000 70 4.292
[7 5.000 TO 9,999 {3 10,000 OR MORE
IF SOLD CInerean | i Less ranssooo (1 s6.000-sages (0 510.000-524999 [1525.000-OR MORE
{1 NeT LOSS

COFY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY

Qavizes 12U2:2005
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Texas Ethics Commission P.O. Box 12070 Austin, Toxas 78711-2970 £121463-5860  1-800-326-3506
;' ' 1
STOCK PART 2 |

{1 NOTAPFLICABLE

List ezch business entity in which you, your spousz, or & dependent chiid heid or acquired sicck during ihe celendar year
and indicaie the category of ihe number of shares held or zcquired. if seme or all of the stock was scid, zlsc indiczie the
category of the armount of the net gain or loss reslized from the saie. For inore information, see FORM PFS-
! INSTRUCTION GUIDE.

i When reperiing infermation abcut a dependent child's activity, indicate the child about whom you are recoriing by

{ | BUSINESS ENTITY A&G”. EN T

Z §TOCK HELD OR ACQUIRED BY |34 fiteR {3 sPouse [Tl DESENDENT CHILS :
i 3 NUMBER OF SHARES [Rezssman 1o [Jwoiosss  (Tso0v0se 7 1,000 TO 4,358 f
: {7 5,000 TO 5,808 7] 10,000 OR MORE i
4 IF SOLD ElweT can Wiess THANss000 ] s5000-5999¢ [0 $10,000-s2¢.958 L $26.000-CR MORE |
{1 NET LOSS i
i BUSINESS ENTITY NAE T !
AOVANCED MICED DEVICES i
STOCK HELD OR ACQUIRED BY | [Xfusr {0 spousz {7 DEPSNDENT CHILD |
NUMBER OF SHARES K iessantos  [Jwoetosss  [dscotosss {1 1,000 TO 4.35¢ |
. [(Jsocoto9sse [ 10,000 OR MORE : '

IF 80LO L NET GAIN [Xiess Hanssoo0 [ sso0o-segss (7 s10000-s2¢.998 (3 525.000-OR MORE

i
! {] NET LOSS
l i HAME R

i BUSINESSENTITY

STOCK HELD ORACQUIRED BY | [J #ILER Clspouss L DEPENDENT CHILD i
NUMBER OF SHARES [JlessTHaN 0 [Jwo7o4gs  [Es0a7osees [ 1.000 TG 4,389

(O 5.000 7C 9,253 ] 10,000 OR MGRE
fF SOLD [ NET GAN [ £8S THAN 53,000 [ ss.000-ss.9ee [ 510000524999 [ 525,000-OR MORE

! [ NeT LOSS i
t I——————
 BUSINESS Y - e ]

[ BUSINESSENTITY

STOCK HELD OR ACQUIRED BY | [J FiLer O spouse [ DEPENDENT CHILD :
NUMBER OF SHARES [Ciessanioe (110070499 ~ 15007099 J 1,600 TC 4,508 :
Osootoseee [ 10,000 CR MORE
IF SOLD [ neT ca []iess THanssgoo (] ssoon-seges [ $10,000-524,889 - (] 525,000-OR MORE
: {] NETLOSS : ‘ . !
TBUSINESSENTITY e - i
STOCK HELD OR ACQUIRED BY | [[i FiLer {J srouse {7 DEPENDENT CHILD —
NUMBER OF SHARES [FisssThANico  (JtoTosss  [1s00700em 3 1.000 70 4,955
1 5000 TO 9,953 {7 10,000 OR MORE '
IF SOLD CINETGAN | []iess THANSso00 13600050998 L 510.000-52¢998 T $35,000-OR MORE |
! NETLOSS -

GOPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY
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Texas Ethics Camemission P.O. Box 12070 Ausiin, Texas 78711-2070 (512) 463-5800 1-800-325-8506

BONDS, NOTES & OTHER COMMERCIAL PAPER | PART 3

gNOTAPFUCABLE

List all bonds, notes, and other commercial paper held or acquired by you, your spouse, or a dependert child during the
calendar year. If sald, indicate the category of the amount of the net gain or loss realized from the sale. For more
information, see FORM PFS-INSTRUCTION GUIDE.

When reporting information about a dependent child's activity, indicate the child about whom you are reperting by
| _providing the number under which the child is listed on the Cover Sheet.

1
DESCRIFTION
OF INSTRUMENT

2
HELD OR ACQUIRED BY
O riLER [ srFouse (] DEPENDENT CHILD

3
IF SOLD
[ NET GAIN " []tess THAN ss,000 [ $5,000-§9.999 ] $10,000-524.999 [ $25.000-OR MORE

{1 NETLOSS

M

o——

DESCRIPTION
OF INSTRUMENT

HELD OR ACQUIRED BY _
[l Fieer ] sPousE ] DEFENDENT CHILD

IF SOLD
[ NeT GAN [ tess THAN S5.000 (1 55.000-se.298 [ s10,000-s24.999 [ 525,000-OR MORE

] 8eTLOSS

W

DESCRIPTION
OF INSTRUMENT
HELD OR ACQUIRED BY
O Fer 3 seouse {T] DEPENDENT CHILD
IF SOLD _
[ NET GAIN {3 iess THAN s5,000 [ 55,000-58.950 {3 s10,000-524.998 [ $25,000-0R MORE
[ NETLOSS

COPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY :
! : i
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Texas Ethics Commission

P.C. Box 12070

Austin, Texas 78711-2070 {512} 4632-5800 1-800-325-8506

MUTUAL FUNDS

é NOTAPPLICABLE

PART 4

List 2gch mutual fund and the nurmber of shares in that mutual fund that you, your spouse, or a dependent child held or

acguired during the calendar year and indicate the category oi the num
some or allof ihe shares of a mutual fund were sold, also indicate the category of the amount of the net gain orlcss realized

from the sale. For more information, see FORM PFS—INSTRUCTION GUIDE.

When reporting information about a dependent child's activity, indicate the child about whem you zre reperting by
- providing the numberunder which the child s fistedonthe Cover Steet =~ - - T

ber of shares of mutual funds held or scquired. If

1 MUTUALFUND

MAME

2 SHARES OF MUTUAL FUND S
RELD ORACQUIRED BY [J ruer [0 srouse [ DEPSNDENT CHILD
3 NUMBER OF SHARES [JL=ssTHAN0  [JtoTosss  [JsooTogse {7 1.000 TO £.989
OF MUTUAL FUND
] s.000 TO 9,998 [ 16,000 OR MORE
4
Fsop L NeT can (] Less THANS5.000 [ $6.000-59.999 [ 510,000-524.999 [T $25.000-OR MORE
J NETLOSS
e e |
MUTUAL FUND : NALE
SHARES OF MUTUAL FUND _
HELD ORACQUIRED BY O Fuer (0 srouse (] DEPENDENT CHILD
NUMBER OF SHARES [JlessTHaN 100 [] 07049 [ 50070988 (] 1.000 7O 4,299
OF MUTUAL FUND
{1 5,000 TO 9,998 {1 10,000 OR MORE
{F SQLD
[ ner cAN [ LESS THANS5.000 [ $5.000-50.999 [1] $10,000-524,999 ] $25.000-OR MORE

] ] NETLOSS

e e

MUTUAL FUND MAME
SHARES OF MUTUAL FUND :
HELD ORACQUIRED BY {3 FrER 0 srouse [} DEPENDENT CHILD
NUMBER OF SHARES (JuessTHantoo  [JwoTo4gs [0 50070999 [7] 1,800 TO 4.999
OF MUTUAL FUND
(] 5.000 TO 8,999 {7 10,000 OR MORE
IF SOLD
O wer ca [JLESS THANS5,000 [} 55000-se.969 []510,000-524.999 (7] $25.000-OR MORE
{7 neT Loss

pe———

COPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY

Revised THOLIZ005




Texas Ethics Commission P.O. Box 12070 Austin, Texas 78711-2070 (512)463-5800 1-800-225-8506

INCOME FROM INTEREST, DIVIDENDS, ROYALTIES & RENTS  parT §

] NOTAPFLICABLE

List each source of income you, yeur spouse, or a dependent child received in excess of $500 that was derived from -
interest, dividends, royalties, and rents during the calendar year and indicate the category of the amount of the income. For
more infarmation, see FORM PFS—-INSTRUCTION CGUIDE. )

When regcrting infermation about & dependent child's activity, indicate the child about whom you are reporting by
providing the number underwhich the child is fisted on the Cover Shest.

1 c . NAME AND ACORESS
SOURCE OF INCOME '
STAATON STREET TecHAOLOEY 6A20v/
o vE EuL PMre, TX
2407 Tevwhs AVE, , 2991
? RECEIVED BY
FiL=r [ srouse ] CEPENDENT CHILD
3 .
AMOUNT (?_ﬁsuo—sasss {1 ss.o00-s9.999 ] 510,000-524.999 {7 $25.000-OR MORE
MAME AND ADORESS - T
SOURCE OF iINCOME
RECEIVED BY
[ FiLER (1 sPoUSE {1 DEPENDENT CHILD
AMOUNT {1 5500--34,999 [] ss.000-38.909 [ ] 510,000-524,999 (7] 525.000~OR MORE
I O S
MNAME AHC ADORESS
SOURCE OF INCGME
RECENEDBY
O rLEr {1 seouse ] DEPENDENT CHILD
AMOUNT "1 s500-54,999 3 ss.000-sa999 [ $10.000-524.999 {J 525.000-0R MORE

COPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY
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Texas Ethics Commissicn

P.O. Box 12070

Austin, Texas 78711-2070 (512)463-5800 1-800-328-3506

[ NOTAPFLCABLE

PERSONAL NOTES AND LEASE AGREEMENTS

PART 6

|dentify each guarantor of a loan and each person ari
a2 dependent chiid had a total financial liability of more than §
agresment at any time during the calendar year and indicate the
tion, see FORM PFS—INSTRUCTION GUIDE.

When reporling information atout @ dependent child's activity, indicaie the child zbout whem you ars reporting by
—providing the number underwhich the child is fisted orrthe-Cover Shest. - - -

financizl insiitution to whom ycu, your sgousa, or
1,000 in the form of a personal ncte or ncies of lease
category of the amount of the lizbility. Formore informa-

1 .
PERSON OR INSTITUTION
HOLDING NOTE OR
L EASE AGREEMENT

FLAGS TRV BANVK

2
LIABILITY OF .
Z/FILER O spouse (] DEPENDENT CHILD
3
GUARANTOR
4
AMOUNT [ s1,000-54,959 [J s5.000-s3.908  [[] $10,000-524,509 [2/ $25,000-0R MORE

L

——

PERSON OR INSTITUTION

PERSCON OR INSTITUTION . -
HOLDING NOTE OR cltanto7e’s Furainnrg
LEASE AGREEMENT.
LIABILITY OF )
L"Z/Fil.'ER (O spouse [ DEFENDENT CHILD
GUARANTOR
AMOUNT [T 51.000-s4,999 {J s5,000-59.989 Eéo.ooo—sz‘s.gsg [ 525.000—0R MORE

clTigar k. The STLpeNT (34N CORP

———— e e e

COPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY

HOLDING NOTE OR
LEASE AGREEMENT
LIABILITY OF
ZéLER (3 spouse ] OEPENDENTCHILD o
GUARANTOR
I
AMOUNT [/51.000-54,999 {0 s5.000-59,988 [ si0.000-524,98¢ [ $25.000-0R MORE

!
:
f

Kevised 12022008




Texas Ethics Commission

P.Q.

Box 12070 Ausiin, Texas 78713-2070 512y 453-58C0 4-800-225-8506

| INTERESTS IN REAL PROPERTY

(] NOTAFFUCABLE

PART TA

INSTRUCTION GUIDE,

Describe zll beneficial interesis in rezl property held or gcquired by you, your SpoUse, or a dependent child during the

calendaryear. if the interest was sold, also indicate the catecoty
For an explanaticn of "beneficial interest” and other specific directions for completing this section, see FORM PF5—

When reporting information about a dependent child's activily, indicate the child ébout whom you are repoiting by
——providing the-numberunderwhich the-ehi(_d—isﬁsteelaﬁ-ihe—@ev&r—Shee!: - - -

of the 2mount of the net gain or loss realized from the sale.

1
HELD OR ACQUIRED BY

(] seouse - [] DEPENDENT CHILD

Ej/ FILER

2
STREET ADDRESS
{1 NOT AVAILABLE

STHEST ACORESS, INCLUDING CITY, COUNTY, AND STATE
E Prtse,

1310 €. (,LIFF/ TEXAS 00

* DESCRIPTION
T wots

] ACRES

NUMEER OF LOTS DR ACRES AND RAME CF COUNTY WHEHE LOCATED

4
NAMES OF PERSONS
RETAIMING AN INTEREST

] NOT APFUCABLE
(SEVERED MINERAL INTEREST)

FrAcsTAL BANVK

5
IF sOLD

|E/NET GAIN

HELD OR ACQUIRED BY

] NeT LOSS )

=LESS THAN s5.000 (] $5,000--59.992 ] s10,000-524,999 (1 $25.600-OR MORE

("] DEFENDENT CHILD

{1 FiLER [ spause

STREET ADDRESS
3 NOT AVAILABLE

STREET ADORESS. INCLUDING CITY, COUNTY, AND STATE

DESCRIPTION
dLors
[} ACRES

NUMEER OF LOTS OR AGRES AND HAME CF COUNTY WHERE LOCATED

NAMES.OF PERSONS
RETAINING AN INTEREST

T NOT APPUICABLE
(SEVERED MINERAL INTEREST)

IF SOLD
[ HeT GAIN

[JNeTLOSE

(] tess THanss,000 [ §5.000-59.999 {7 510,000-524,999 [_] $25,000-OR MORE

ﬁ__—_——-——_"—__—__“—“ﬂ—'——'“_
1__.—_-----—!-——_—‘'-—-—-'—-"_.-_--—"'_... —__—____._._-_-—‘—"'_——‘—-—'—“-

COPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY
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Texas Ethics Cormmission . RO.Box 12070 Austin, Texas 79711-2070 (512)463-5800 1-800-325-8EC6

INTERESTS IN BUSINESS ENTITIES PART 7B

[} NOTAFFLICABLE

Describe 2l beneficial interests in business snifties held ar zcyuired by you, your spouse, or & dependent child during the
calendar year. Ifihe interest was sold, alsoindicate the category of the ameunt cf the net gaincricss realized frcm the sale,
For an explenztion of "beneficial interest” and cther specific directions for completing this secticn, see FORM PFS--

INSTRUCTION GUIDE.

When reporting information about a dependent child's activity, indicate the child about whom ycu are regarting by
—--providing-the-number underwhich-the child-isdisted onthe GoverShesl- — m— s o

303 TEXAS AVFE, Z.Ad Floor
e PAase, TX 7994

1
HELD OR ACQUIRED BY ' élls-? {J sPousSE (0 DEPENDENT CHILD
2 NAME AND ACDRESS
DESCRIPTION CTANTIN STILEET TecH Aeosy 644,y

2
IF SOLD -
@/ f LESS THAN 55,000 [ s5.000-50.089 [ $10.000-824,95¢ [] 525.000-OR MORE
T NET GAIN
[ NETLOSS _
M
HELD OR ACQUIRED BY 1 FLER [ srouse ] DEPENDENT CHILD
MAME ANC ACORESS
DESCRIFTION
IF SCLD O 1
- fola]
(] NET CAN [J Less THan ss.000 ] 55,000-59,999 $10,000-524,809 $26,000~-0R MORE
O neriross .
ﬁ:w—__—“—.———.—“_—-—__'__ﬂ'—w—————;—_ﬁ
HELD OR ACQUIRED BY O Fer 0 srouse [(] OEPENDENT CHILD .
NAME AND ACDRESS
DESCRIFTION
1
i
I
t
! IF SOLD
? fod & 0
; [ MET AN [Jiess THAN s5000 [ $5.000-50.909 (] §10,000-524.999 {7 525.000-OR MORE
: J neTLOSS i
|

e —— r—a—

COPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY
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Texas Ethics Commission FP.Q. Box 12070 Ausiin, Texas 78711-2070 (512} 462-5800

1-800-325-8506 _

GIFTS

(Q/NOTAPFUCABLE

PART 8

-NSTRUCTION GUIDE.

providing the number under which the child is listed on the Cover Sheet.

Identify any person or organization that has given a gift worth more ihan $250 to you, your spouse, or & dependent child, and
describe the gift. Do not include; 1} expenditures required io be reported by a persen required to be registered as a Ichbyist
under chapter 305 of the Government Cade; 2} political contributions reported as required by law; or 3) gifts given by a
person related ta the recipient within the sacond degres by consanguinity or affinity. For more informaticn, see FORM PFS-

T When reporfing ifformiation about 3 dependent child's zctiviey, indicate the child abouf whom you are feponing by |

1
DONCOR

NAME AND ACCRESS

2
RECIPIENT O Fuer [ seouse

[[] oEPENCENT CHILD

3
DESCRIPTION QF GIFT

_— e

y NAME ANC ADORESS
DONOR
RECIPIENT O FiLsr [ spouse ] DEPENDENT CHILD
CESCRIPTION OF GIFT

e et et

DONOR

ﬁ.—_—-—_——_—'—'———'—- —_—
NAME AND ACDRESS

RECIPIENT {Jruer {1 sPouse

] OEPENDENT CHILD

DESCRIPTION OF GIFT

M

COPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY
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F.O. Box 12070

Austin, Texas 78711-2070 {512) 463-5800 1-800-325-3506

:l'exas Ethics Commissicn
TRUST INCOME

é NOTAFFUCASLE

PART 9

identify each scurce of income received by you, your spcuse, or & dependent child
category of the amount of income receive
than $560in income, if the identity of the

When reporting information about a depend

s beneficiary of 2 trust and indicate the

d. Also identify each asset of the trustfrem which the ceneficiary received more
acsat is known. For more information, see FORM PFS—INSTRUCTION GUIDE.

ent child's activity, indicate the child aboul whorm you are reporing by

provic_ﬂing ’_the‘number underwhich the ch_ii_d_fg listed on pga_Cg\igf_ Sheet. L i

1 NAME CF TRUST
SOURCE
2
BENEFICIARY O Fer [l spouse (] bErENDENT CHILD
3
INCOME [C1.ess THan 5000 (] $5.000-59,852 ] sto.000-524,809 [ $25,000-OR MORE

* ASSETS FROM WHICH

OVER $500 WAS RECEWVED
[0 uNKNGWN
?—_—_——_——M
NAME OF TRUST
SOQURCE
BENEFICIARY O resr {J spouse {7} DEPENDENT CHILD
INCOME [0 LESS THAN 55,000 I:l $5.000-59,395 [ $10.000-524,808 [] $25.000-OR MORE
ASSETS FROM WHICH
OVER 3500 WAS RECEIVED
. 7 UNKNOWN
____—______—-—————————————____.___——-—-——————-—————"‘——_—“—__ ———
NAME OF VRUST
SOURCE
BENEFICIARY O iz {0 spouse {T] DEPENDENT CHILD
INCOME [ tess THAN $5,000 [ $5,000-59.999 1 sio000-524,99¢ [} $25.000-OR MCRE
ASSETS FROM WHICH
; OVER S500 WAS RECEIVED

| 3 unknown

e — e

P —
i— _ COPY -AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY

i
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TJexas Ethics Commission

P.C. Box 12070

Austin, Texas 78711-2070 (512)463-5800 1-800-325-8506

[ BLIND TRUSTS

‘g NQTAPPLICABLE

parT 10A

GUIDE.

Identify each blind trust that compiies with section 572.023(c) of the Government Code. See FORM PFS—INSTRUCTION

When reporting information about a dependent child’s ac-tivitye indicate
providing the number under which the child is listed on the Cover Shest.

the child about whom you are reparting by

11 NAME OF TRUST

2 JRUSTEE

MAME AND ACDRESS

? BENEFICIARY

] FiER {1 sPouss ] DEPENDENT CHILD

4 FAIR MARKET VALUE

(0 Less THaN 55,000 [ s5.000-52,999 (] s10.000-524,889 [ $25,000-OR MORE

&

~ DATE CREATED

NAME OF TRUST .
TRUSTEE HEAOATREE
BENEFICIARY ] FLer [ seousE {1 DEPENDENT CHILD
FAIR MARKET VALUE [ tess THanss0o0 (] 85000-s0999 [ s10000-524999 (] $25,000-OR MORE
DATE CREATED -

, NAME OF-'I;UST -
-TRUSTEE e
BENEFICIARY ] FiLer [] srouse ] OEPENDENT CHILD
FAIR MARKET VALUE [Jtess THanNss000 [ $5.000-52.983 [ 510000524999 [ 525.000-OR MORE -

DATE CREATED
;______—————————_—————____—————-ﬂ——————__:—ﬂ-——————#——'ﬁ—_'—'

—
' COPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY

|
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Texas Ethics Commission F.O. Box 12070 Austin, Te=xas 78717-2070 {512)463-5800 1-800-325-8506

TRUSTEE STATEMENT parT 10B

[F] NOTAPPUCABLE

An individual who is required to identify a biind trust on Fart 10A of the Perscnal Financial Statement musi submit a
staternent signed by the trustee of each blind trust listed on Part 10A. The portions of section 572.023 of the Government

Code that relate to blind trusts are listed below.

1 NAME OF TRUST

2 TRUSTEZ NAME

3 FILER ON WHOSE NAkE
BEHALF STATEMENT
iS BEING FILED
4 TRUSTEE STATEMENT 1 affirm, under penalty of perjury, that [ have nct revealed any information to the beneficiary of this

trust except information that may te disclosed under section 572.023 (b){8) of the Government
Code and that to the best cof my knowledge, the frust complies with section 572.0623 of the

Government Code. .

Trustes Signature

§ 672.023. Contents of Financial Statement in General

{b) The account of financial activity consists of:
(8) identification of the source and the category of the amount of all income received as beneficiary of a trust, ather '
than a blind trust that comgplies with Subsection (c), and identification of each frust asset, if known o the beneficiary,
fram which income was received by the beneficiary in excess of $500;

{14) identification of each blind trust that complies with Subsection (¢}, including:
(A) the category of the fair market vaiue of the trust;
(B) the date the trust was created;
{C) the name and address of the {rustee; and
(D) a statement signed by the trustee, under penaity of perjury, stating that:
(i) the trustee has not revealed any information to the individual, exceptinformation that may te disclosed
under Subdivision (8); and
(il) to the best of the trustee’s knowledge, the trust camplies with this section.
(c) For purposes of Subsections (b}(8) and (14), a blind trust is a trust as to which:
{1) the trustee;
(A}is a disinterested party;
(B) is not the individual;
(C) is not required fo register as a labbyist under Chapter 305;
(D) is not a public officer or public employee; and
(E) was not appointed to public office by the individual or by a public officer or public empioyee the individual
supervisas, and :
! (2) the trustee has complete discretion to manage the trust, including the power to dispose of and acquire trust
f assets without consulting or natifying the individual.
i (d) If a blind trust under Subsection (c) is revoked while the individuat is subject to this subchapter, the individual must file an
! amendment fo the individual's most recent financial statement, disclosing the date of revocation and the previously unreported

value by category of each asset and the income desived from each asset.
i

Qevtsag 120022005
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Texas Ethics Commission

F.G. Box 12070

Austin, Texas 78711-2070

(512} 463-5800

1-800-325-8506

ASSETS OF BUSINESS ASSOCIATIONS

1 noTAPFUCABLE

parT T1A

Describe ail asseis of each corporaticn, firm, partnership,
corparaticn, professional association, joint veniure, of cther business asso
dent child held, zcquired, or scid 50 percent or more of the outstanding ownership and indicate the category of the amount

of ihe assets. Formore information, see FORM PFS—-INSTRUCTION GUIDE.

When reporting information sbout a dependent child's activity, indicate the child about whom you are reporting by
-—providing-the numberunderwhichthechildislisted-enthe Cover Sheet. | : - - 1

limited partnership, limited liability partnershig, professionel
ciaticn in which you, your spouse, or & depen-

BUSINESS TYPE

Cc)/i PO ATian

1 BUSINESS MNAME AND ADCRESS
ASSOCIATION S TANTIN § TNLET Tecta by O62sur
203 TExMAS AVE - VrA Froor. €7,7X 7914/
2

-

|
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
|
I
I
I
|
|
[
!
I
|
I
|
!
|
{
!

3

HELD, ACQUIRED, '

OB SOLD BY %LER 1 spouse {7l DEPENDENT CHILD
4 ASSETS DEZICRIPTICN CATESCRY

¢ [] Less THAN s5.000 [ $5.000-59,398
-
c N LT,
HecnG sreet. [ 510,000-524,999  [=>$25.000~-OR MORE

[] =55 THAN $5,000

{3 s10,000-524,929

[ 1SS THAN $5,000

7 $10,000-524.999

[ LESS THAN 55,000

{7 s10.000-524.999

(] {E3S THAN 35,000

3 s10.000-524.989

] LESS THAN $5,000

3 s10,000-$24,599

COPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY '

 [&$25.000-OR MORE

J ss.000-39,999

(1 55,000-59,999

{J 525,000--0R MORE

[ $5.000-$9,959

[ s25.000-OR MORE

[d s5.000-59,889

] 525,000-OR MORE

[ $5.000-59.999

(] 25.000-OR MORE

(7 s5.000-52.999

E $25.000-OR MORE

|
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Ausiin, Texas 78711-207¢

(512} 453-5800

1-800-325-3506

pART 11B

jon. joint venture, or other business zssociation in which you, your spouse, or a depen-
gwnership and indicate the category of the amcunt

NAME AND ADCRESS
SeHtrvion $TEET TEecltrateos p GAoL
Vp7 TEKAS AVE, Soh Froer

£,

[ DEPENLENT CHILD

Texas Ethics Commission P.Q. Box 12070
LIABILITIES OF BUSINESS ASSOCIATIONS
[0 nOTAFsUCABLE
Describe all liabilities of each corporation, firm, partnership, fimited partnership, limited liability partnership, professional
comoeration, professional associat
dent child held, acquired, or sold 50 percent or mcre of the outstanding
ofthe assets. Formore infarmation, see FORM PFS-INSTRUCTION GUIDE.
When reporting information about a dependent child's activity, indicate the child about whom you are reporting by
. providing the-aumber under which the child-is-lisied onthe GoverSheet: -— = —- - - :
T BUSINESS
ASSOCIATION
e PATD, TX
2
BUSINESS TYPE CoRPIALAKTion
3 HELD,ACQUIRED, -
OR SOLD BY | e Fus (1 seause
* LIABILITIES pescTIe
LUNE o F cRENIT,
| WEWs Fazeo
note To PAMILK
HoooAny
AOTE 179 RoAERT
C-nove ite
Arecets., PAyABdLE
—=

. ,
n e e e e e ey — o e i e e e  ——

] LESS THAN 55,000

$10,000-524.998

{0 LESS THAN 55,000

{7 s10,000-524,999

] LESS THAN 55.000

Z $10,000-524,999

] LeSS THAN $5.000

{3 si0.000-524,999

U] LESS THAN $5,000

3 510,000-524,959

[Tl s10,000-524,098

{7 LESS THAN $5,000

'} s10.000-524,999

{7 LESS THAN $5.000

1 510,000-524.99¢

)

CATEGCORY

1 LESS THAN 55,000 .

[ ss5.000-59,998

] 525.000--OR MORE

[ ss.000—59,992

$25,000-0R MORE

{1 ss.000-59,938

(] 525.000-OR MCORE

#755,000-59,999

{J s25,000-CR MORE

[ s5.000-s0,989

7 525.000-OR MORE

[ 55,000-59,999

(] $25.000~OR MORE

O s5.000-59,909

{3 525.000-0R MORE

1 s5,000-59,999

1 525 000-OR MORE

COPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY




Texas Ethics Commission P.Q. Box 12070 Ausin, Texas 78711-2070 {512) 463-58040 1-800-325-8506

BOARDS AND EXECUTIVE POSITIONS , PART 12

[ NOTAFPUCABLE

List all boards of directors-of which yeu, your spouse, or a depencent child are a member and all executive positions you,
your speuse, o a dependent child hold in corporations, ftrms, partnerships, limited parinerships, lirited lizbility partner-
ships, professional corporations, professional zssociations, joint ventures, other business asscciations, or proprietorships,
stating the name of the organization and the position held. Formore information, see FORM PFS-INSTRUCTIGN GUIDE.

When reporting information about 2 dependent child's activity, indicate the child aboutAwhorn you are reporting by
providing the number underwhich the child is listed an the Cover Sheet- .

] _ :

ORGANIZATION STANMTIA STREET TELlrA Lo sy 68V
2
POSITION HELD oA, BarArD ¢& Dyncecerety
3

POSITION HELD BY [ZFLer 1 srouse (] DEPENDENT CHILD

e ————— — ——————
ORGANIZATION COPAPAWVITY Scltoemay
POSITION HELD cHAR, PBIADF PpseTont
FOSITION HELD BY g ZE= [T spouse [ DEPENDENT CHILD

| oreanizaTion LYPIA PATTEKSsow InSTITVTE
POSITION HELD ADV 52 ﬂ\‘/ BOﬂﬂ—b
POSITION HELD BY BFILER {3 srouse [] DEPENDENT CHILD
ORGANIZATION

el faso Symoovy YlayHn Orhnesieon
POSITION HELD
Brard  Hember |

POSITION HELD BY Orfe=R 5/4rouse [] DEPENDENT CHILD

P —— — — —— — —
ORGANIZATION _

Wds  Excel &1 fago
POSITIONHELD
- hoord  Hamber”
" POSITION HELD BY O Fe=x %ouse ] DEPENDENT CHILD
i

e

COPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY

— I'
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Texas Ethics Commission P.O. Box 12070 Austin. Texas 78711-2070 {512)463-5800 1-8G0-325-8506

EXPENSES ACCEPTED UNDER HONORARIUM EXCEPTION PART 13

[[] NOTAPPUGABLE

Identify any person who provided you with necessary rrensportation, meals, or lodging, as permiited under section 36.07(b)
ofthe Fenal Code. in connectien with a conference or similar event in which you r=ndered services, such as eddressing an
audience or perticipating in 2 seminar, that were more than periunctory. Alsc provide the amount cf the expenditures on
transportation, meals, or lodging. You are not required io include tems you have already reported as poiitical contriutions
on a campaign finance report, or expenditures required to be reported by a lobbyist under the lobby law {chapter 305 of the

_Govemment Cede). For morzinfoamation, ses FORM PFS-INSTRUCTION GLIDE. ] I
1 MAME AND ACCREZS .
PROVIDER |
4 Pass ESM,-DWCJ"“‘*-f 2L
r0( €. Maia £t S, te €e3
EL P“?“So,?)( 74’1‘10{
2
AM ,
o fHed. 69

_—;—H—M__-—_—

NAME AND ACCRESS

PROVIDER .
. Ff-:&ﬂ'd(-{ .‘ﬁ' M-\J- 5( Pﬁf. LoQIQ/y

s50¢ NV drggs~ ST
£ P‘;a,-(x 7‘7qal

AMOUNT ' o0
$350%~
N S
. - MAME AND ADDRESS

PROVIDER
i

AMOUNT .
t
Iﬂ-ﬂ—-—_—”—_——__—_——
‘ NAME AND ACDRESS

PROVIDER

AMOUNT

P COI-:’Y AND ATTACH ADODITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY
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Taxzs Ethics Cemmission F.O. Box 12070 Ausiin, Texas 78711-2070 (512} 463-5800 1-800-325-8506

INTEREST IN BUSINESS IN COMMON WITH LOBBYIST PART 14

mOTAFPUCABLE

Identify each corporation, firm, partnership, limited partnership, fimited lizbility partnership, professional corporation, profes-
sional assaciation, joint venture, or other business association, other than a publicly-held corporation. in which you, you
spouse, or a dependent child, and a person registered as 2 lobbyist under chapter 305 af the Government Code that bath have

zninterest. Formore informaticn, see FORM PFS—INSTRUCTION GUIDE.
NAMZ AND ACCRESS

1

BUSINESS ENTITY
? INTERESTHELDBY ] FiLER (7 sPouse [ DESENDENT CHILD
1 |
BUSINESS ENTITY NANEANDADORESS
INTEREST HELD BY O Fucr {1 spouse {1 DEPENDENT CHILD

——_—-m-—_—___—._——*—_ﬂ——_—'—_——“_"_-_—#——_—ﬂ——-—————'-—"—-
NAME AND AODRESS
BUSINESS ENTITY

INTEREST HELD BY O ser {J spouse {] DEPENDENT CHILD
_— e
MAME AND ADDRESS
BUSINESS ENTITY
INTERESTHELD BY 0 rFuer (] sPouss [ OEPENDENT GHILD
_--———-M'__-_-___—_.
BUSINESS ENTITY MANEAD ROORESS
INTERESTHELDBY O Fiex [Oseouse ~ [] DEPENDENT CHILD
[

X
COPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY

Revises 12022005




Texas Ethics Cornmission

F.O. Box 12070 Ausin, Texas 787 11-2070 (£12)-462-3300 1-800-325-8506

[ ROTAPPLICABLE

FEES RECEIVED FOR SERVICES RENDERED
TOALOBBYIST OR LOBBYIST'S EMPLOYER

PART 15

sstes or reimburses a perso
services were provided, an
INSTRUCTION GUIDE.

Regort any fee you received far providing services toor
chapter 305 of the Govemment Cede, or for providing servicas woron behzlf of a person ycu zctuzlly know directly compen-

on behalf of 2 person required to be regisiered as a lcbbyist uncler

n required to be regisiered 2s 2 lcbbyist. Report the name of each personor entity for which the
d indicate the category of the amcunt of each fee. For more informaticn, see FORM PFS—

—— -
PERSON OR ENTITY
FOR WHOM SERVICES

WERE PROVIDED

2
FEE CATEGORY

PERSON OR ENTITY
FOR WHOM SERVICES
WERE PROVIDED

W

[ Less THAN s5.000 [ $6,000-$9,898 {1 s10,000-524.959 ] §25.000-OR MORE

FEE CATEGORY

MMMM

CJLess THAN 85,000 [ §5.000-52,999 [ s10.000-524,58¢ [ $25,000-OR MORE

PERSON OR ENTITY
FOR WHOM SERVICES
WERE PROVIDED
FEE CATEGORY ([ Less THAN S5,000 [ $5,000--89.998 [ s10.000-s24.99¢ (| 525.000~OR MORE
e —
e ——
|
. PERSONOR ENTITY
FOR WHOM SERVICES
WERE PROVIDED
FEE CATEGORY (Jiess Hanssono  [1s5000-ssges [ s10000-s24.900 [ 525.000-0R MORE
—_—
PERSON OR ENTITY '
FOR WHOM SERVICES
WERE PROVIDED
FEE CATEGORY (] Less THAN $5,000 [ 55.000-59.998 (0 s10.000-524,995 [ $25.000-OR MORE
e
PERSON OR ENTITY
FOR WHOM SERVICES
WERE PROVIDED
FEE CATEGORY (7 1=ss tHAN ss,000 [ $2.000-59,999 {1 s10.000-524,698 {1 525.000-OR MORE

1 S S s

COPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY
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Austn. Texas 78711-2070 '512)463-58C0 1-800-325-8506

I&xas Ethics Commissicn P.O. Box 12070 _
i REPRESENTATION BY LEGISLATOR BEFORE PART 16
STATE AGENCY
NOTAPRLICABLE

This section spplies only to members of the Texas Legislature. Amember of the Texas Legislzture who represents @ persan

for compensation before a siate agency in the executive branch musi
name of the person represented, and the category of the amount of the fee received for the representation. For more

information, see FORM PFS—INSTRUCTION GUIDE.

Note: Beginning September 1, 2003, legisiators may not, for compensation, represent another person before a state
sgency in the executive branch. The prohibition does not apply if: (1) the representation is pursuant to an attorney/client
relationship in a criminal faw matter; (2) the representation involves the filing of documents that involve only minisierial scts
on the part of the agency; or (3) the representation is in regard to 2 matier for which the legislator was hired before

September 1, 2003.

1
STATE AGENCY

pravide the name of the 2gency, the _

M

2
PERSON REPRESENTED

3

COPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY

FEE CATEGORY [ LESS THAN s5.000 [ s5,000-s0,989 [ st0000-s24998 [ $25,000-0R MORE
MM M

STATE AGENCY .

PERSON REPRESENTED

FEE CATEGORY [ Less THAN ss.000 - [ s5.000-s9.988 [ s10000-524.989 (] 525,000-OR MORE
M

STATE AGENCY

PERSON REPRESENTED

FEE CATEGORY ] iess TaNss.oo0 (] s5.000-se.808 [0 510.000-524.893 (] $25,000-OR MORE

_._-_-.——-_'_‘__-'_—-_—-__.——————-—_——.-—_-‘__

STATE AGENCY _

PERSON REPRESENTED

FEE CATEGORY [ Less Transs000 [ 55.000-s9.998 [ 510,000-524.999 {7 $25.000-OR MORE

|
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j'exas Ethics Commissicn - P.C. Box 12070 Ausstin, Texzs 78791-2070 (£12) A532-2300 1-300-325-8506
BENEFITS DERIVED FROM FUNGTIONS HONORING oarT A7
PUBIAC SERVANT
" NOTAPFLICABLE

Section 36.10 of the Penal Code provices that the gift prohibitions set outin secticn 36.08 of the Penal Code o not apply
te a benefit derved from a function in honer or appreciation of & sublic servant required o fle a staternent under chapter 572
of the Govenmment Code or iitle 15 of the Election Code ifthe benefit and the source of zny benefit aver 350 in velue are: 1)
recorted in the statement and 2) the benent is used solely io defray expenses that accrue in the performance of duties or
activities in conneciion with the office which are nonreimbursable by the state or a paliticat subdivision. If such a benefitis

information, ses FORM PFES—INSTRUCTION GUIDE.

received and is not reported by the public servant under title 15 of the Election Ceds, the benefit is reportatie here. Formore |

1 NAJKE AND ACORESS
SOURCE OF BENEFIT
2
BENEFIT
W_———,—————-’—__————_—'—_—-—_
NAME AND ACCRESS
SOURCE OF BENEFIT
BENEFT

W‘
SQURCE OF BENEFIT .

BENEFIT

SOURCE OF BENEFIT

NAME AND ACDRESS '

BENEFIT

COPY AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY

e
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Taxas tthics Commission P.O. Box 12070 Ausiin, Texas 78711-2070 {512) 463-5800 -80G-2125-850€
LEGISLATIVE CONTINUANCES _ PART 18
NOTAPPLICABLE

Identify any legislative continuancs that you have applied for orobtained under section 30.003 of the Civil Practice
and Remedies Code, or under ancther law or rule that requires or permits & court to grant continuancss on the
grounds that an attomey for 2 party is 2 member or member-glect of the legislature.

1
-1 NAME OF PARTY
REPRESENTED

2
DATE RETAINED

- : :
STYLE, CAUSE NUMBER,
COURT & JURISDICTION

1
DATE OF CONTINUANCE

APPLICATION

5
WAS CONTINUANCE
GRANTED? {Jves O

NAME OF PARTY
REPRESENTED

DATE RETAINED

STYLE, CAUSE NUMBER,
COURT, &JURISDICTION

DATE OF CONTINUANCE
APPLICATION

WAS CONTINUANCE
GRANTED? [ yes COwno

COPY AND ATTACH ADUITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY
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Texas £thics Commission P.O. Box 12070 Austin, Texas 78711-2070 (512)463-5800 1-800-325-8508

PERSONAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT AFFIDAVIT

The law requires the personal financial statement to be verified. The verification page must have the signature of the
Individual required to file the personal financigl siztement, 2s well as the signzture and stemp or seal of office of a notzry
public or other person authorized by law to sdminisiar oaths znd afirmations. Without proper verification. the statement

is not considered filed.

| swear, oraffiar, that my financial statement s true and comrect and
includes =l information required to be reparted by me under chapter
572 of the Government Code.

Signature of Filer

LAURA D. PRINE

NOTARY
1 and lor the State of Texss
commission Bpies

MY 36-05-2000

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

E { r .
Swom to and subscribed before me, by the said Beto 0 Rou’ﬁe/_, this the / J day of
mmj 20 06 1o certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

%LU}@ZD 'f/l&% lawa. D Frné€ ﬂoff?ﬁy Publrc

Print name of cfficer adminlsiedng oath Tlte of officer administaring gath

Signature of officer administerng oath

Tgwsec 1200
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Group seeks to block votes by O'Rourke on land plan

By David Crowder / El Paso Times
El Paso Times

Article Launched:09/06/2006 12:00:00 AM MDT

El Paso city Rep. Beto O'Rourke's family and business ties to the Paso Del Norte Group, which is behind a controversial
Downtown redevelopment plan, constitute a conflict of interest that should keep him from voting on the plan and out of the
public debate, an ethics complaint filed against him Tuesday charges.

O'Rourke, a first-term representative who in July was the target of an unsuccessful petition drive to force a recall election,
expressed surprise and dismay on hearing of the complaint.

He said the business ties to Paso Del Norte are insubstantial and denied his strong support for the plan has been influenced
because his father-in-faw, Bill Sanders, heads the business group, and his mother and wife are members,

The five-page complaint, backed up by 50 pages of documents, Is the first complaint lodged with the ethics commission this year
and the only one filed against a council member since 2004,

Signed by Stuart Blaugrund, the Dallas lawyer for Land Grab Opponents of El Paso, the complaint notes that the city's Ethics
Review Commission has the power to reprimand or to remove a city officlal from office.

But organization President Jerry Rosenbaum said they don't want to oust O'Rourke. They just want him to quit voting on and
advocating for the Downtown plan that the Paso Del Norte Group unveiled in March.

"We're asking him to recuse himself," Rosenbaum said. "That's what we have been asking for all along. He said he does not
believe he has a conflict of interest. It's nice that he believes that, but I'm not sure he should be judging himself."

Largely composed of Downtown business owners, Land Grab Opponents is one of several groups that have formed to oppose the
redevelopment plan because it calls for the acquisition and demolition of dozens of South El Paso businesses, using the city's

power of eminent domain when necessary.

David Palmer, a iongtime member and former chairman of the ethics commission, said the city attorney's office must first
determine whether the complaint may be heard by the commission.

Then, he said, the issue could be taken up at the commisslon's meeting later this menth or on an emergency basis, If necessary.
mwe would hear both sides of the argument, look at the evidence and make a decision," he said.

The new commission chairman is Westsider Gerry Mangrum, and it could be up to him whether to expedite a hearing or
hearings, Palmer said.

The latest draft of the redevelopment plan by a San Francisco consulting firm, SMWM, is expected to be delivered to the city
Friday, and a series of meetings involving City Council, the City Plan Commission and the Paso Del Norte Group are to follow.

The ethics complaint peints to evidence of a business relationship between Paso Del Norte and the Internet-criented company
O'Rourke started, Stanton Street Technology Group.

O'Rourke said Stanton Street is the Internet provider for Paso Del Norte's Web site and e-mail system at a cost of about $1,200
for a company doing about $1 million in business a year.

“We have 200 to 300 clients, mostiy in El Paso, and I don't see the conflict," O'Rourke said, adding that the city attorney's office
advised him he can vote on matters involving business clients as long as they do not account for more than 5 percent of his
company's income.

Alleging the appearance of impropriety, the complaint also cites an Ethics Code provision that states city officials "shall not give

http://vaW.elpasotimes.com/portlet/article/htmUfragments/print_article.jsp?articleId=4292... 10/9/2006
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perly influence or unduly enjoy their favor in the

reasonable basis by their conduct for the impression that any person can impro
rank, position or influence of any person.”

performance of their official duties, or that they are unduly affected by kinship,

* just say that I take this job very seriously. I am not and never will be influenced by anything other

To that, O'Rourke replied,
that means we implement 100 percent of PDNG's plan or choose an alternate plan altogether,

than what is best for El Paso. If
that's what I'm going to do."

David Crowder may be reached at dcrowder@elpasotimes.com; 546-6194.
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GARDERE

attorneys and counselors = www.gardere.com

Direct: 214-999-4787
Direct Fax: 214-999-3787
sblaugrund@gardere.com

June 27, 2006

Myma Deckert Via CM/RRR #7160 3901 9849 0968 4190
Chief Operating Officer

THE PASO DEL NORTE GROUP
201 East Main, Suite 1700 7360 3901 9849 0968 4150
El Paso, Texas 79901 . SENDERS RECORD.

" Certified ‘Articte Number .

Re:  Open Records Request

Dear Ms. Deckert,

Records produced by the City of El Paso establish that the Paso del Norte Group {(PDNG)
is a “governmental body” under and subject to the provisions of the Public Information Act, as
codified in chapter 552 of the Texas Government Code {the “Act”).

This letter formally requests the PDNG to disclose all information set forth on the
attached Exhibit “A” pursuant to the Act within ten (10) days of the receipt of this letter. Should
you have any questions relating to this records request, please do not hesitate to contact me.

SEB/tlj
Enclosure

GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL 1P
3000 Thanksgiving Tower, 1601 Elm Street, Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 = 214.999.3000 Phone « 214.999.4667 Fax

Austin = Dallas = Houston = Mexico City
-




Exhibit “A”

1. All documents identifying the members of the Paso del Norte Group (“PDNG”)
(name, addresses, telephone numbers, e-mail addresses and fax lines) including, but not limited
to, membership directories and membership lists.

2. All documents identifying the members of the PDNG Executive Commuittee
(name, addresses, telephone numbers, e-mail addresses and fax lines) including, but not limited
to, Executive Committee directories and Executive Commuittee lists.

3. Ail documents identifying the members of the PDNG Downtown Plan Executive
Committee (name, addresses, telephone numbers, e-mail addresses and fax lines) including, but
not limited to, Downtown Plan Executive Committee directories and Downtown Plan Executive
Committee lists.

4 All documents relating to communications (e-mails, letters, notes and other
correspondence) between Myma Deckert or Lisa Colquitt Munoz and any of the following
individuals from March 31, 2006 to the present:

(a) Sandra Almanzan;
(b)  Steve Helbing;

(c) Salvador Balcorta;
(d  Gary Hedrick;

(e) David Bemard;

§3) Martin Morgades;
(g0 Mike Breitinger;
(h) Robert Navarro;

(i) Katherine Brennand,;
i) Veronica Rosales;
(k)  William D. Sanders;
{} William R. Fowler;
(m)  Scott Schwartz;

(n)  Brent Harris;

(0)  Tracy Yellen;

(n) Jesse Alvarez,

{q) Jack Cardwell;

n Miguel A. Fernandez;
(s) Tripper Goodman;
® Ruben Guerra;

(u) Ramiro Guzman,
) Hector Holguin;

{(w)  Woody Hunt;

(x)  Jack Maxon;

(y)  Susan Melendez;

()  Gilbert Moreno, Jr.;

EXHIBIT “A” Page 1
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(aa) Carlos Murguia;

(bb) Diana Natalicio,

(cc) Richard Rhodes;

(dd) Jerry Rubin;

(ee) David Bemnard,;

(ffy  Jane Macon;

(gg) Joyce Wilson;

(hh)  Sylvia Firth;

(ii))  Deborah Hamlyn;

Gj)  David Dobson;

(kk) Pat Adauto;

(1)  Ann Morgan Lilly;

(mm) Susie Byrd;

(nn)  Alexandro Lozano;

(00) Melina Castro;

(pp) Presi Orlega;

(qq) Eddie Holguin Jr;

(r)  Steve Ortega;

(ss) Beto O’Rourke;

(tt)  John Cooke.

5. All documents relating to communications (e-mails, letters, notes and other
correspondence) between William D. Sanders and any of the following individuals from March
31, 2006 to the present:

(@) Sandra Almanzan;

(b)  Steve Helbing;

(©) Salvador Balcorta;

(d) Gary Hedrick;

(e) David Bemard,

() ~ Martin Morgades;

(g) Mike Breitinger;

(h)  Robert Navarro;

(i) Katherine Brennand;

() Veronica Rosales;

(k)  William R. Fowler;

(D Scott Schwartz;

(m) Brent Harris;

(n)  Tracy Yellen;

(o)  Jesse Alvarez;

(p)  Jack Cardwell;

(@)  Miguel A. Fernandez;

() Tripper Goodman;

(s) Ruben Guerra;

) Ramiro Guzman;

(u)  Hector Holguin;

(v) Woody Hunt;
EXHIBIT “A” Page 2
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(w)  Jack Maxon;

x) Susan Melendez;
(y)  Gilbert Moreno, Jr.;
(z)  Carlos Murguia;
(aa) Diana Natalicio;
(bb) Richard Rhodes;
{cc) Jerry Rubin;

(dd) David Bemard;
(ee) Jane Macon,

(ff)  Joyce Wilson;
(gg) SylviaFirth;

(hh) Deborah Hamlyn,
(ii)  David Dobson;
(i)  Pat Adauto;

(kk) Ann Morgan Lilly;
(1)  Susie Byrd;

(mm) Alexandro Lozano;
(nn) Melina Castro;
(00) Presi Ortega;

(pp) Eddie Holguin Jr.;
(qq) Steve Ortega;

(1) Beto O’Rourke;
(ss)  John Cooke.

6. All documents identifying the members of the following PDNG task forces
including, but not limited fo, their names, addresses, telephone numbers, e-mail addresses and

fax lines:

(a) Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone;

(b)  Residential Task Force;

(c) Commercial Task Force,

(d) Historic Incentive District Task Force;
()  Arena/Entertainment/Hotel Task Force;
§3) Bi-National Arts Walk Task Force;

(g)  Legal Task Force;

(h) Communications Task Force.

* For purposes of this request, please produce, among other things, all directories or
lists relating to the membership of the above-named task forces.

7. Ali engagement letters between the PDNG and the law firm of Scott, Hulse,
Marshall, Feuiile, Finger & Thurmond between September 1, 2004 and the present.

8. All engagement letters between the PDNG and Fulbright & Jaworski, LLP from
September 1, 2004 to the present.

EXHIBIT “A” Page 3
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9, All invoices for legal services rendered to the PDNG by Scott, Hulse, Marshall,
Feuille, Finger & Thurmond from September 1, 2004 to the present.

10.  All invoices for legal services rendered to the PDNG by Fulbright & Jaworski,
LLP from September 1, 2004 to the present.

11.  All documents relating to payments made by the PDNG to Scott, Hulse, Marshall,
Feuille, Finger & Thurmond since September 1, 2004.

12.  All documents relating to payments made by the PDNG to Fulbright & Jaworski,
LLP since September 1, 2004.

13.  All documents relating to the “City/PDNG Foundation Partnership — Phase II
Document” referenced in Myma Deckert’s e-mail to Joyce Wilson dated May 17, 2006.

14. Al documents relating to the establishment of a Tax Increment Reinvestment
Zone (TIRZ) in Downtown El Paso including, but not limited to, the proposed boundaries of the
TIRZ.

15.  All notes made by Myrna Deckert relating to her communications with Joyce
Wilson including, but not limited to, her discussions with Joyce Wilson on April 12, 2006 and

May 15, 2006.

16.  All notes made by Myma Deckert relating to her participation on the PDNG’s
Downtown Plan Executive Committee or Downtown Plan Redevelopment Task Force.

17.  All notes made by Myrma Deckert relating to any meetings of the Downtown Plan
Executive Committee or Downtown Plan Redevelopment Task Force.

18.  All documents relating to all proposed incentive packages for property and
business owners in the Redevelopment District.

19.  All documents relating to any communications between any of the following
since March 31, 2006:

(a) Bill Lilly and any member of the PDNG’s Residential Task Force;
(b)  Debbie Hamlyn and any member of the PDNG’s Historic Incentive Task Force;

(¢)  Yolanda Almeda and any member of the PDNG’s Bi-National Arts Walk Task
Force;

(d)  Michael Tomer and any member of the PDNG’s Bi-National Arts Walk Task
Force;

(e Sylvia Firth and any member of the PDNG’s Legat Task Force;

(f) Juliet Lozano and any member of the PDNG’s Communications Task Force.

20.  All documents relating fo any findings of blight in either the Redevelopment

District or the Historic Incentive District.
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21.  The letter transmitted by Myma Deckert to David Dobson on November 21, 2005
as referenced in David Dobson’s e-mail to Myrna Deckert dated November 22, 2005.

22.  All documents relating to the Preliminary Projcct Plan (“PPP”) for the
contemplated Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone (“TIRZ"), including all drafts of the PPP.

23.  All documents relating to the Preliminary Reinvestment Zone Finance Plan
(“PRZFP”), including all drafts of the PRZFP.

24.  All documents refating to whether the Redevelopment District meets the criteria
for the establishment of 2 TIRZ including, but not limited to:

(a) Any studies conducted of the area;

(b) The specific structures or propertics within the Redevelopment District
considered to be substandard, slum, deteriorated, or deteriorating;

(c) The specific sidewalks or street layouts within the Redevelopment District

considered to be defective or inadequate;
{d) Any unsanitary or unsafe conditions in the Redevelopment District;
(c) Any conditions that endanger life or property by fire or other cause in the

Redevelopment District;
() Any lot layouts within the Redevelopment District considered to be faulty in

relation to size, adequacy, accessibility or usefulness;
(g) Any tax or special assessment delinquency exceeding the fair value of the land in

the Redevelopment District;
(h) Any defective or unusual conditions of title in the Redevelopment District.

25.  All documents relating to the standards used in evaluating building condifions in
the Redevelopment District. '

26.  All documents relating to the standards used in evaluating the existence of blight
in the Redevelopment District.

27.  All communications (e-mails, letters, notes and other correspondence) between
Beto O’Rourke and Sandra Aimanzan between March 31, 2006 and the present.

28.  All communications (e-mails, letters, notes and other correspondence) between
Beto O’Rourke and Steve Helbing between March 31, 2006 and the present.

29,  All communications (¢-mails, letters, notes and other correspondence) between
Susannah Byrd and Sandra Almanzan between March 31, 2006 and the present.

30.  All communications (e-mails, letters, notes and other correspondence) between
Susannah Byrd and Steve Helbing between March 31, 2006 and the present.

31.  All documents and other records relating to any services provided to PDNG by
Stanton Street Technology Group (SSTG).
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32.  All documents relating to invoices for services rendered to PDNG by SSTG.

33, All documents relating to payments made by PDNG to SSTG.
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EXHIBIT “B”

DEFINITIONS

l. “Redevelopment District” means the 127.5 acre area proposed for redevelopment
under the PDNG’s El Paso Downtown Revitalization Plan.

2. “Historic Incentive District” means the 175 acre area including important
architectural buildings, museums and San Jacinto Plaza under the PDNG’s El Paso

Revitalization Pian.
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T H E RECEIVED
PASO del NORTE JuL 18 2006

GROUP

July 12, 2006

Mr. Stuart E. Blaugrund
Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP
3000 Thanksgiving Tower
1601 Elm Street

Dallas, Texas 75201-4761

Dear Mr. Blaugrund:

This letter is in response to your letter to us dated June 27, 2006, requesting
certain information in your letter’s attached “Exhibit A”, pursuant to the Texas Public
Information Act. We have reviewed your request and believe that our records arc not
subject to disclosure under Chapter 552 of the Texas Government Code (see Section
552.003(1)(A)(xii) and the Attorney General’s opinions referencing that Section.).

Please let me know if you have any additional questions.

Very truly youss,

isa Colquitt-Mufioz
Deputy COO

201 E. Main * Suite 1700 » El Paso, Texas 79901 * T: 915.534.7364 » F: 915.534.7316

|
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O'Rourke's in-law to invest in plan

By David Crowder / El Paso Times
E! Paso Times

Article Launched: 10/06/2006 12:00:00 AM MDT

William Sanders, who heads the Paso del Norte Group and is the father-in-law of South-West city Rep. Beto O'Rourke, now
intends to invest in the Downtown redevelopment effort after all.

In April, Sanders told the El Paso Times he had decided not to put his own money into the investment trust that is to provide
essential private capital for Downtown redevelopment so that O'Rourke could avaid a conflict-of-interest problem that might
force him out of the debate.

But, apparently at the request of Mayor John Cook, Sanders has agreed to lead other investors into a real estate investment
trust with his money, but not to take any profits.

Sanders said Thursday that he would donate any dividends to a Downtown nonprofit.

"Mayor Cook made a very constructive suggestion that would allow me to participate in the Downtown (investment trust)
currently in the formation while eliminating any perceived conflict of interest," Sanders said in a written response to questions
from the Times. "A number of El Paso citizens said that they would commit money to the Downtown (investment trust) only if I
were alongside them as an investor.”

Because of Sanders' involvement, O'Rourke has been dogged by the conflict-of-interest Issue since the beginning of the
Downtown redevelopment debate in March

It went beyond talk four weeks ago when Stuart Blaugrund, the lawyer for Land Grab Opponents of El Paso, filed a city ethics
complaint against O'Rourke, contending that he should recuse himself from the debate and voting on the Downtown plan
advanced by the nonprofit Paso del Norte Group.

The El Paso Ethics Review Commission will take up the complaint next Thursday.

While the complaint cites several angles of potential financial conflicts that O'Rourke contends are probably too insignificant to
keep him from voting, It also raises a troublesome "appearance of Impropriety" question stemming from kinship alone.

The city Ethics Code contains a provision that states city officials "shall not give reasonable basis by their conduct for the
impression that any person can improperly influence or unduly enjoy their favor in the performance of their official duties, or
that they are unduly affected by kinship, rank, pesition or influence of any person."

Cook said he suggested that O'Rourke sit out the Downtown debate because without him there is still a four-vote majority on
council for the plan that regularly votes down the three opponents. And, Cook said, that does not include the vote he can cast to

break ties.

] want to make It clear that I'm not voting because anyone wants me to. Some have sald, 'Don't vote,” " O'Rourke said. "My
obligation is to the people of my district, and if I'm not at the table to represent their interests, then 1 don't think they have a

seat at the table,”

David Crowder may be reached at dcrowder@elpasotimes.com; 546-6194.
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7:00 AM - 8:30 AM

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

10:30 AM - 11:00 AM

11:00 AM-11:30 AM

11:30 AM - 12:30 PM

12:30 PM - 2:00 PM

3:00 PM - 4:00 PM

4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

8:30 AM- 9:00 AM
9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
12:36 PM - 2:00 PM
2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

3:00 PM - 4:00 PM
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM
5:30 PM - 6:00 PM

6:00 PM - 9:00 PM

BREAKFAST COMMUNITY MEETING (SPEAKER: JOYCE WILSON - CITY MANAGER) -- VILLAGE INN

MEETING WITH MIGUEL GAMINO - 539-8443 RE: GENERAL ISSUES -- IN YOUR OFFICE

MEETING WITH BILL LILLY RE: UPDATE -- IN YOUR OFFICE

MEETING WITH VINCE JOHNSON (505-730-1648) RE: DOWNTOWN SATURDAY NIGHT PROJECT
(CONTACT: MARK ALVARADO) -- IN YOUR OFFICE

#10 Bus - San Jacinto to Cincinnati

doctors - 401 Boston (at Kansas) ~ 2nd floor

MEETING WITH MYRNA DECKERT- 534-7364 (WITH PASO DEL NORTE GROUP), REP. HOLGUIN, AND
REP. LOZANO RE: DOWNTOWN PLAN ~- CHASE BUILDING - 17TH FLOOR

Agenda Review

EXECUTIVE SESSION -- COUNCIL CHAMBERS

CITY COUNCIL MEETING -- COUNCIL CHAMBERS (2nd fioor)
lunch with steve
Barry Kobren - bring tax documents -- Chase Bldg - 4th fir

MEETING WITH PAT ADAUTO AND DARYL COLE RE: CIP (Chance to talk about Ciclovia} - YOUR
OFFICE

MEETING WITH DAVID ALMONTE RE: FY 2007 BUDGET SCHEDULE {ANA -4777) Reminder: Discuss
Hearing scheduled for 7-28-06 due to MPO meeting (same day) -~ IN YOUR OFFICE

JOINT SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING & CITY PLAN COMMISSION RE: PRESENTATION BY
ARCHITECT/NEW URBANIST BILL DENNIS -- MUSEUM OF ART

N. A. Pres mtg -- Houchen ctr - hosted

£:00 AM - 9:00 AM

9:00 AM - 9:30 AM

O'Rourke, Beto

weeldy meeting, Alma, Shamori -- here

MEETING WITH JOHN BROWN WITH EL DIARIO (838-1600) RE: RECENT ADVERTISEMENT RE:
WARRANT INFO -- IN YOUR OFFICE

1 8/2/2006 10:37 AM




